Supervisor

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO FARES FOR TRANSIT SERVICE

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Fares for transit services provided by Stanislaus Regional Transit ("StaRT") are amended and adopted as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from and after the date of its passage and before the expiration of fifteen (15) days after its passage it shall be published once, with the names of the members voting for and against the same, in the Modesto Bee, a newspaper published in the County of Stanislaus, State of California.

Grover

DeMartini	, the foregoing ordina	nce was passed and adopted at a regular meeting of
the Board of Supervis	sors of the County of St	anislaus, State of California, this 1st day of
July	, 2008, by the following ca	alled vote:
AYES:	Supervisors:	
NOES:	Supervisors:	
ABSENT:	Supervisors:	Thomas W. Mayfield



Upon

motion

Supervisor

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

seconded

by

By: Elizabetto King Deput Clerk

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JOHN DOERING County Counsel

Thomas Boze Edward A.

Deputy County Counsel

ORD-55-H-3

EXHIBIT A

Fixed Stop Service (Fixed Route and Runabout Services)		Existing	Proposed	Increase	
Cash Fa	re (one ride) General Fare Student Senior/Disabled	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$0.75	\$1.25 \$1.25 \$1.00	\$0.25 \$0.25 \$0.25	
Ticket Bo	ook (20 ride) General Fare Senior/Disabled	\$18.00 \$15.00	\$22.50 \$18.00	\$4.50 \$3.00	
Bus Card	d (20 ride) General Fare Student	\$18.00 \$17.00	\$22.50 \$21.25	\$4.50 \$4.25	
31-Day F	Pass (Effective August 2009) General Fare Student Senior/Disabled	NA NA NA	\$45.00 \$40.00 \$30.00	NA NA NA	
Route 70	(Modesto to Merced) General Fare Senior/Disabled	\$2.00 \$1.50	\$2.50 \$2.00	\$0.50 \$0.50	
Runabout & Shuttle (Intercity Dial-a-Ride) Services					
Cash Fai	re (one ride) General Fare Student Senior/Disabled	\$2.00 \$2.00 \$1.50	\$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.00	\$0.50 \$0.50 \$0.50	
Ticket Bo	ook (20 ride) General Fare Senior/Disabled	\$40.00 \$30.00	\$50.00 \$40.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	
Zone Fare for Service Outside Service Area		\$1.00	\$1.50 plus Regular fare	\$0.50	

Intracity Dial-a-Ride		Existing	Proposed	Increase
Cash Fare (one ride)				
General Fare		\$1.15	\$1.25	\$0.10
	Student	\$1.15	\$1.25	\$0.10
	Senior/Disabled	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.25
Ticket Book (20 ride)				
`	General Fare	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$2.00
	Senior/Disabled	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
Zone Fare for Service				
Outside Service Area		\$1.00	\$1.50 plus Regular fare	\$0.50
Medivan				
One-Way Ride		\$ 7.50	\$ 9.00	\$1.50
	Round Trip	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$3.00
	Attendant (one-way)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$1.00
	Attendant (round-trip)	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$2.00
Intersystem and				
Intrasystem Transfer		\$0.25	\$0.25	Unchanged

+DECLARATION OF PUBLICATION (C.C.P. S2015.5)

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident Of the County aforesaid: I am over the age of Eighteen years, and not a party to or interested In the above entitle matter. I am a printer and Principal clerk of the publisher of THE MODESTO BEE, printed in the City of MODESTO, County of STANISLAUS, State of California, daily, for which said newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of STANISLAUS, State of California, Under the date of February 25, 1951, Action No. 46453; that the notice of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each issue there of on the following dates, to wit:

JULY 8. 2008

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury That the foregoing is true and correct and that This declaration was executed at MODESTO, California on

JULY 8, 2008

ORDINANCE NO. C.S. 1041

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO FARES FOR TRANSIT SERVIC

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Fares for transit services provided by Stanislaus Regional Transit ("StaRT") are amended and add

Section 1. Fares for transit services provided by Stanislaus Regional Transit ("StaRT") are amended and add as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from and after the date of its passage and befor expiration of tifteen (15) days after its passage it shall be published once, with the names of the members votin and against the same, in the Modesto Bee, a newspaper published in the County of Stanislaus, State of California. Upon motion of Supervisor Grover, seconded by Supervisor DeMartini the foregoing ordinance was passed adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, this 1s of July 2008, by the following called vote:

Supervisors: O'Brien, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini and Chairman Mayfield Supervisors: None Supervisors: None ABSENT:

Thomas Mayfield, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California By: Elizabeth A. King, Assistant Clerk

JOHN DOERING County Counsel By: Edward R. Burroughs Assistant County Cou

APPROVED AS TO FORI

EXHIBIT A

Fixed Stop Service (Fixed	Existing	Proposed	Increase
Route and Runabout Services)	Eyistinâ	4 takeosu	
Cash Fare (one ride) General Fare	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$0.25
Student	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$0.25
Senior/Disabled	\$0.75	- \$1.00	\$0.25
Ticket Book (20 ride)	φ0.20	* *****	•
General Fare	\$18.00	\$22.50	\$4.50
Senior/Disabled	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$3.00
Bus Card (20 ride)	ψ. O.C.	• •	•
General Fare	\$18.00	\$22.50	\$4.50
Student	\$17.00	\$21.25	\$4.25
31-Day Pass (Effective August 200			
General Fare	NA	\$45.00	NA
Student	NA	\$40.00	NA
Senior/Disabled	NA	\$30.00	NA
Route 70 (Modesto to Merced)		•	
General Fare	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$0.50
Senior/Disabled	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$0.50
Runahout & Shuttle (Intercity	**	•	
Dial-a-Rige) Selaices Ribabon & Suittie (intercity			
Cash Fare (one ride)			
General Fare	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$0.50
Student	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$0.50
Senior/Disabled	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$0.50
Ticket Book (20 ride)	Ψ1	**	
General Fare	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$10.00
Senior/Disabled	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$10.00
Zone Fare for Service	*	•	
Outside Service Area	\$1.00	\$1.50 plus	\$0.50
Outdide contract		Regular fare	
Intracity Dial-a-Ride	Existing	Proposed	Increase
Cash Fare (one ride)	PWG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
General Fare	\$1.15	\$1.25	\$0.10
Student	\$1.15	\$1.25	\$0.10
Student Senior/Disabled	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.25
Ticket Book (20 ride)	φυ.,.	Ψ	
General Fare	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$2.00
Senior/Disabled	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
Zone Fare for Service	W	•	_ [
Outside Service Area	\$1.00	\$1.50 plus	\$0.50
Outside dervice	****	Regular fare	
Medivan		-	
	\$7.50	\$ 9.00	\$1.50
One-Way Ride	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$3.00
Round Trip Attendant (one-way)	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00
Attendant (one-way) Attendant (round-trip)	\$2.00	\$ 4.00	\$2.00
	ψ	A	-
Intersystem and	An ne	\$0.25	Uncha
Int. asystem Transfer	\$0.25	30.23	Onona
•		•	

82:5 9:6- JUL 8001 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 7/1/08 * A-2(6) ORD-55-H-2